
2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

PLEASE NOTE: 
• All school bus schedules are subject to change as required. 

• Students should be at their bus stop 5 minutes before the scheduled pick-up time;   

   however, due to unforeseen circumstances, busses could be up to 20 minutes late. 

• Accessible Bussing routes will be finalized in September and parents will be contacted.

• During inclement weather or unexpected ferry breakdowns, Routes 9 & 10 Quadra 

   students who attend EDM, Carihi Secondary, or Ecole Phoenix Middle School, are subject 

   to ferry delays. When known, the District will send out notifications on delays greater 

   than 20 minutes.

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 1



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 1
OCEAN GROVE / GEORGIA PARK / 

HOMALCO / SOUTHGATE / TIMBERLINE

NORTH TO RIPPLE ROCK / EDM / CARIHI

FERRY  TO CARIHI / PHOENIX

A.M. STOP P.M. STOP

 7:54 S ISLAND HWY / BARLOW RD 2:22 SCHOOL:  RIPPLE ROCK

 7:55 S ISLAND HWY / DAHL RD  2:35 SCHOOL:  EDM

 7:56 S ISLAND HWY / TWILLINGATE RD 2:43
TAMARAC ST / 17TH AVE TRANSIT STOP 

(N ISLAND GLASS)

 7:57 S ISLAND HWY / WASHINGTON DR 2:45 PARK RD / IDA RD

 7:58 3700 S ISLAND HWY  2:47 COHO RD / STEELHEAD RD

 8:03 SCHOOL:  OCEAN GROVE 2:48 WOODBURN RD / DOLLYVARDEN RD

8:15 BUTE CRES / HOMATHCO DR 2:49 WOODBURN RD / SPRING RD

8:20 SCHOOL:  GEORGIA PARK 2:50 2020 WOODBURN RD 

 8:23 SCHOOL:  SOUTHGATE 2:53
1750 WILLOW ST 
(INLAND HWY 19 AT SUPERIOR PROPANE)

8:30 SCHOOL:  TIMBERLINE 2:57 WILLIS RD / NIKOLA RD

8:40 SCHOOL:  ROBRON 2:58 WILLIS RD / CAROLYN RD

3:10 SCHOOL:  CARIHI, PLUS SEE BELOW

3:10
P/U ROBRON TRANSFERS FROM 

RTE 8 FOR FERRY

3:17 FERRY

   3:23 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX 

 3:34 PARK RD / EBERT RD

  3:36 COHO RD / STEELHEAD RD

 3:38 WOODBURN RD / DOLLYVARDEN RD

3:39 WOODBURN RD / SPRING RD

3:40 2020 WOODBURN RD

 3:42 2777 N ISLAND HWY (AT BILL HOWICH)

3:44 PERKINS RD / EFFIE JOY RD

3:48
1750 WILLOW ST (INLAND HWY 19) 

AT SUPERIOR PROPANE

 3:53 WILLIS RD / NIKOLA RD

 3:54 WILLIS RD / CAROLYN RD
School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 2



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 2 
OYSTER RIVER / YORK RD

SOUTHGATE / TIMBERLINE

GEORGIA PARK / PHOENIX / CARIHI

SOUTHGATE / TIMBERLINE

A.M. STOP P.M. STOP

7:50 YORK RD / DEERFIELD RD 2:20 SCHOOL:  ROBRON    

7:51 YORK RD / IRON RIVER RD 2:30 SCHOOL:  GEORGIA PARK

7:52 YORK RD / WOODHUS RD 2:40 HOMALCO RESERVE

7:55 3751 YORK RD 3:02 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX

7:57 3455 YORK RD 3:09 SCHOOL:  CARIHI

8:00 YORK RD / MATTS RD 3:21 SCHOOL:  SOUTHGATE 

8:01 YORK RD / VAUGHN RD 3:28 SCHOOL:  TIMBERLINE

8:02 YORK RD / ENQUIST RD 3:34 SODERHOLM RD/ HARROGATE RD

8:04
S ISLAND HWY @ MAILBOXES 

ACROSS FROM EDGEWATER MOTEL
3:36 ERICKSON RD / REEF CRES

8:06 S ISLAND HWY / GLEN ALDER RV PARK 3:39 S ISLAND HWY / DAHL RD

8:07
S ISLAND HWY / DRIFTWOOD 

RESTAURANT
3:40 S ISLAND HWY / TWILLINGATE RD

8:10 S ISLAND HWY / FOSGATE RD 3:41 S ISLAND HWY / WASHINGTON DR

8:13
CLOSED OYSTER RIVER SCHOOL 

FOR PICK-UP
3:42 3700 S ISLAND HWY

8:15 S ISLAND HWY / TERRAIN RD 3:48 HOMALCO RESERVE

8:17 S ISLAND HWY / SALMON POINT RD

8:18 S ISLAND HWY / OYSTER GARDEN RD

8:20 S ISLAND HWY / SAILOR RD

8:22 S ISLAND HWY / APPIAN WAY

8:25 S ISLAND HWY / HEARD RD

8:34 SCHOOL:  SOUTHGATE

8:42 SCHOOL:  TIMBERLINE

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 3



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 3 
STORIES BEACH

SOUTHGATE / TIMBERLINE

 OCEAN GROVE / OYSTER RIVER  

YORK RD / SOUTHGATE / TIMBERLINE

A.M. STOP P.M. STOP

7:41 HOMALCO  2:27 SCHOOL:  OCEAN GROVE

7:55 SCHOOL:  CARIHI 2:33 S ISLAND HWY / MCGIMPSEY RD

7:58 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX 2:35 SEAWAVE RD / DILLMAN RD

8:10 S ISLAND HWY / CRAWFORD RD 2:36 DILLMAN RD / LYNNWOOD RD

8:12 S ISLAND HWY / ENGLES RD 2:37 JACK RD / LYNNWOOD RD

8:14 S ISLAND HWY /  MCGIMPSEY RD 2:38 CRAIG RD / HENRY RD

8:16 SEAWAVE RD / DILLMAN RD 2:39 YORK RD / ENQUIST RD

8:17 LYNNWOOD RD / JACK RD 2:39 YORK RD / BAXANDALL DR

8:19 CRAIG RD / HENRY RD 2:40
S ISLAND HWY @ MAILBOXES 

ACROSS FROM EDGEWATER MOTEL

8:35 SCHOOL:  SOUTHGATE 2:41 S ISLAND HWY / GLEN ALDER RV PARK

8:42 SCHOOL:  TIMBERLINE 2:42 DRIFTWOOD RESTAURANT

2:43 S ISLAND HWY / FOSGATE RD

2:45 CLOSED OYSTER RIVER SCHOOL 

2:46 S ISLAND HWY / TERRAIN RD (EAST SIDE)

2:47 S ISLAND HWY / SALMON POINT RD

2:48 S ISLAND HWY / OYSTER GARDEN RD

2:50 S ISLAND HWY / SAILOR RD 

2:53 YORK RD / VAUGHN RD

2:54 YORK RD / MATTS RD

2:57 3751 YORK RD

2:58 YORK RD / DEERFIELD RD

2:59 YORK RD / IRON RIVER RD

3:00 YORK RD / WOODHUS RD

3:02 3455 YORK RD

3:05 3911 S ISLAND HWY

3:20 SCHOOL:  SOUTHGATE 

3:25 SCHOOL:  TIMBERLINE

3:33 S ISLAND HWY / CRAWFORD RD

3:34 S ISLAND HWY / ENGLES RD

3:35 S ISLAND HWY / MCGIMPSEY RD

3:37 SEAWAVE RD / DILLMAN RD

3:38 JACK RD / LYNNWOOD RD

3:40 CRAIG RD / HENRY RD

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 4



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 4
YORK RD / OYSTER RIVER /

STORIES BEACH / OCEAN GROVE / 

WILLOW POINT / CARIHI / EDM / PHOENIX

EDM / PHOENIX / CARIHI / FERRY

PHOENIX / CARIHI / SOUTH

A.M. STOP P.M. STOP

7:21 YORK RD / DEERFIELD RD 2:53 SCHOOL:  EDM

7:22 YORK RD / IRON RIVER RD 3:00 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX

7:23 YORK RD / WOODHUS RD 3:06 SCHOOL:  CARIHI

7:26 3751 YORK RD 3:13 FERRY

7:29 3455 YORK RD PULL OUT 3:18 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX

7:31 YORK RD / VAUGHN RD 3:22
SCHOOL:  CARIHI TRANSIT STOP ON 

DOGWOOD ST

7:32 YORK RD / ENQUIST RD 3:32 S ALDER ST / COTTONWOOD DR

7:33 BAXANDALL 3:35 S ALDER ST / HOLM RD

7:34
S ISLAND HWY @ MAILBOXES 

ACROSS FROM EDGEWATER MOTEL
3:38 HARROGATE RD / LARWOOD RD

7:35 S ISLAND  HWY / GLEN ALDER RV PARK 3:40 ERICKSON RD / REEF CRES

7:36
S ISLAND HWY / DRIFTWOOD 

RESTAURANT
3:42 S ISLAND HWY / DAHL RD

7:38 S ISLAND HWY / FOSGATE RD 3:43 S ISLAND HWY / TWILLINGATE RD

7:41 CLOSED OYSTER RIVER SCHOOL 3:44 S ISLAND HWY / WASHINGTON DR

7:43
S ISLAND HWY / TERRAIN RD 

(EAST SIDE - NORTHBOUND)
3:45 3700 S ISLAND HWY

7:45 S ISLAND HWY / SALMON POINT RD

7:46 S ISLAND HWY / OYSTER GARDEN RD

7:48 S ISLAND HWY / SAILOR RD

7:50 APPIAN WAY

7:52 HENRY RD / CRAIG RD

7:53 3977  DILLMAN RD

7:55 DILLMAN RD / SEAWAVE RD

7:56 3911 S ISLAND HWY

7:57
NORTHBOUND TRANSIT STOP AT HWY / 

MCGIMPSEY RD

8:02 SCHOOL:  OCEAN GROVE 

8:05 PEAK DR / VICTORY TURN

8:08 ENGLES RD / MITLENATCH DR

8:10 S ISLAND HWY / HEARD RD

8:16 SCHOOL:  WILLOW POINT

8:19
S ALDER ST / HOLM RD 

(ACROSS FROM SOUTHGATE)

8:30 SCHOOL:  CARIHI

8:33 SCHOOL:  EDM

8:36 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX
School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 5



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 5
WOODBURN RD / CARIHI / PHOENIX 

FERRY / CARIHI / EDM / ROBRON

BROWN'S BAY / DUNCAN BAY 

RIPPLE ROCK / EDM / PHOENIX / CARIHI

A.M. STOP P.M. STOP

 7:28
2777 N ISLAND HWY 

(BILL HOWICH TRANSIT STOP)
2:19 SCHOOL:  RIPPLE ROCK

7:33
CLOSED DISCOVERY PASSAGE SCHOOL 

2050 PENGELLEY RD
2:27

2777 N ISLAND HWY 

(BILL HOWICH TRANSIT STOP)

7:36 3050 ISLAND HWY 2:30 N ISLAND HWY / PERTH RD

7:39 PARK RD / IDA RD 2:33
CLOSED DISCOVERY PASSAGE SCHOOL

2050 PENGELLEY RD

7:41 STEELHEAD RD / COHO RD 2:41 RACE POINT LOOKOUT

7:43 WOODBURN RD / DOLLYVARDEN RD 2:47 BROWN'S BAY TURNAROUND

7:45 WOODBURN RD / SPRING RD 2:57 5700 DUNCAN BAY RD

7:46 2020 WOODBURN RD 2:58 5426 DUNCAN BAY RD / FN 99

7:49
1750 WILLOW ST 
(INLAND HWY 19 AT SUPERIOR PROPANE)

2:59 5100 DUNCAN BAY RD

7:53 WILLIS RD / NIKOLA RD 3:00 4650 GORDON RD

7:54 WILLIS RD / CAROLYN RD 3:01 BELLA RD / GORDON RD

8:01 SCHOOL:  CARIHI 3:02 3900 GORDON RD

8:07 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX 3:04 NURSERY RD / GORDON RD JUNCTION

8:15 FERRY 3:22 SCHOOL:  EDM

 8:25 SCHOOL:  EDM 3:25 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX

8:30 SCHOOL:  CARIHI 3:27 SCHOOL:  CARIHI

8:40 SCHOOL:  ROBRON 3:36
N ISLAND HWY AT PERTH RD 

(TRANSIT STOP)

3:40
CLOSED DISCOVERY PASSAGE SCHOOL 

2050 PENGELLEY RD

3:46 5750 DUNCAN BAY RD

3:48 5100 DUNCAN BAY RD

3:49 4650 GORDON RD

3:50 BELLA RD / GORDON RD

3:51 3900 GORDON RD

3:52 NURSERY RD / GORDON RD JUNCTION

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 6



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 6
CAMPBELL RIVER NORTH 

GORDON RD / WOODBURN RD 

RIPPLE ROCK / CARIHI / PHOENIX / EDM

WILLOW POINT TO OYSTER RIVER 

SOUTHGATE / TIMBERLINE  TO OYSTER RIVER

A.M. STOP P.M. STOP

7:28 5426 DUNCAN BAY RD 2:23 SCHOOL:  WILLOW POINT
7:32 NURSERY RD / GORDON RD JUNCTION 2:25 S ISLAND HWY / BARLOW RD
7:33 3900 GORDON RD 2:26 S ISLAND HWY / DAHL RD
7:34 BELLA RD / GORDON RD 2:27 S ISLAND HWY / TWILLINGATE RD
7:35 4650 GORDON RD 2:29 S ISLAND HWY / WASHINGTON DR
7:36 5100 DUNCAN BAY RD 2:31 234 CRAWFORD RD / CROSSWALK
7:37 5750 DUNCAN BAY RD 2:33 PARK RD / VICTORY TURN
7:45 CLOSED DISCOVERY PASSAGE SCHOOL 2:34 PEAK DR / ENGLES RD TRANSIT STOP

RIPPLE ROCK PICK UP ONLY 2:35 MITLENATCH DR / ENGLES RD
7:48 3050 ISLAND HWY 2:37 S ISLAND HWY / MCGIMPSEY RD
7:51 IDA RD / PARK RD 2:39 DILLMAN RD / SEAWAVE RD
7:53 STEELHEAD RD / COHO RD 2:40 3977  DILLMAN RD 
7:55 WOODBURN RD / DOLLYVARDEN RD 2:41 CRAIG RD / HENRY RD
7:56 WOODBURN RD / SPRING RD 2:42 YORK RD / ENQUIST RD

7:57 2020 WOODBURN RD 2:43
S ISLAND HWY @ MAILBOXES 

ACROSS FROM EDGEWATER MOTEL

8:00
1750 WILLOW ST (INLAND HWY 19) 

AT SUPERIOR PROPANE
2:45 S ISLAND HWY / FOSGATE RD

RIPPLE ROCK PICK UP ONLY 2:48 CLOSED OYSTER RIVER SCHOOL
8:08 SCHOOL:  RIPPLE ROCK 2:51 S ISLAND HWY / SALMON POINT RD
8:20 SCHOOL:  CARIHI 2:52 S ISLAND HWY / OYSTER GARDEN RD
8:26 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX 2:55 S ISLAND HWY / SAILOR RD 
8:29 SCHOOL:  EDM 3:08 SCHOOL:  SOUTHGATE

3:15 SCHOOL:  TIMBERLINE
ALL STUDENTS FOR OYSTER RIVER NEED TO BE ON 

ROUTE 6 BUS. 

THE ROUTE 6 BUS WILL WAIT AT TIMBERLINE FOR THE 

ROUTE 7 BUS, WHICH WILL ARRIVE FROM CARIHI & 

PHOENIX, THEN THE ROUTE 6 BUS WILL LEAVE 

TIMBERLINE AND PROCEED TO OYSTER RIVER.            

IF STUDENT(S) NEEDS TO GO TO YORK RD, THEY MUST 

TRANSFER TO ON ROUTE 7 BUS AT TIMBERLINE. 

3:25
S ISLAND HWY @ MAILBOXES 

ACROSS FROM EDGEWATER MOTEL

3:26 S ISLAND HWY / GLEN ALDER RV PARK

3:27 S ISLAND HWY / DRIFTWOOD RESTAURANT

3:29 S ISLAND HWY / FOSGATE RD

3:31 CLOSED OYSTER RIVER SCHOOL

3:32 S ISLAND HWY / TERRAIN RD

3:33 S ISLAND HWY / SALMON POINT RD
3:34 S ISLAND HWY / OYSTER GARDEN RD
3:36 S ISLAND HWY / SAILOR RD 
3:37 APPIAN WAY

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 7



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 7
CAMPBELL RIVER SOUTH TO

 WILLOW POINT / SOUTHGATE TO CARIHI

PHOENIX / FERRY TO EDM / PHOENIX

OCEAN GROVE SOUTH / PHOENIX / CARIHI                          

TIMBERLINE / SOUTHGATE SOUTH TO APPIAN 

WAY

A.M. STOP P.M. STOP

7:32 S ISLAND HWY / BARLOW RD 2:25 SCHOOL: OCEAN GROVE

7:33 S ISLAND HWY / DAHL RD 2:28

NORTHBOUND LANE AT S ISLAND HWY 

PULLOUT ACROSS FROM CRAWFORD RD 

(BY RED FIRE HYDRANT)

7:34 S ISLAND HWY / TWILLINGATE RD 2:30
NORTHBOUND LANE TRANSIT STOP ACROSS FROM 

OCEAN GROVE GAS STATION

7:36 S ISLAND HWY / WASHINGTON DR 2:37 BARLOW RD / BEACON PL

7:37 3700 S ISLAND HWY 2:39 S ISLAND HWY / DAHL RD

7:46 SCHOOL:  WILLOW POINT 2:40 S ISLAND HWY / TWILLINGATE RD

7:51 SCHOOL:  SOUTHGATE 2:42 S ISLAND HWY / WASHINGTON DR

P/U PHOENIX / CARIHI STUDENTS 2:43 3700 S ISLAND HWY

7:54
S ALDER / COTTONWOOD DR

TRANSIT STOP
2:58 SCHOOL: PHOENIX

8:03 SCHOOL:  CARIHI 3:02 SCHOOL: CARIHI

8:09 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX 3:12 SCHOOL: TIMBERLINE SECONDARY

8:17 FERRY

ALL STUDENTS GOING TO YORK RD, MUST 

BE ON THIS ROUTE 7 BUS.  

FOR OYSTER RIVER STUDENTS, YOU NEED 

TO TRANSFER FROM ROUTE 7 TO ROUTE 6 

AT TIMBERLINE.

8:25 SCHOOL:  EDM
IF YOU NEED HELP, PLEASE ASK YOUR BUS 

DRIVER.

8:30 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX 3:18 SOUTHGATE:  BUS LOOP FOR YORK RD
3:23 SODERHOLM RD / HARROGATE RD
3:26 S ISLAND HWY / BARLOW RD
3:30 S ISLAND HWY / CRAWFORD RD
3:32 S ISLAND HWY / ENGLES RD
3:33 S ISLAND HWY / MCGIMPSEY RD
3:35 DILLMAN RD / SEAWAVE RD
3:36 LYNNWOOD RD / DILLMAN RD
3:37 CRAIG RD / HENRY RD
3:39 YORK RD / ENQUIST RD
3:40 YORK RD / VAUGHN RD
3:41 YORK RD / MATTS RD
3:44 3751 YORK RD 
3:46 YORK RD  / DEERFIELD RD
3:47 YORK RD / IRON RIVER RD
3:48 YORK RD / WOODHUS RD
3:53 3455 YORK RD 
3:57 APPIAN WAY

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 8



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 8

SAYWARD / BROWN'S BAY 

EDM / CARIHI ROBRON  

TIMBERLINE / PHOENIX     

EDM / ROBRON 

PHOENIX / CARIHI

A.M. STOP P.M. STOP

6:55 SCHOOL:  SAYWARD 2:45 SCHOOL:  EDM

7:00 VILLAGE BUS SHELTER 2:56 SCHOOL:  ROBRON
7:01 744 SAYWARD RD 3:03 SCHOOL:  CARIHI - DROP FERRY TRANSFERS TO RTE 1

7:02 823 SAYWARD RD 3:06 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX

7:03 SAYWARD RD / FRENCHMAN RD 3:21 HWY 19 / RACE POINT LOOKOUT

7:04 SAYWARD RD / HKUSAM TRAIL RD 3:30 HWY 19 / BROWN'S BAY RD

7:05 SAYWARD RD / DESPINS RD 3:33 HWY 19 / TAMIE'S CAFÉ / ROBERTS LAKE

7:06 SAYWARD RD / NATHEN RD 4:00 HWY 19 / DALRYMPLE FISH FARM TRAILHEAD

7:07 SAYWARD RD / SABRE RD 4:04 HWY 19 / MOUNTAIN VIEW DR

7:08 SAYWARD RD / LAWRENSON RD 4:05 HWY 19 / SULLIVAN RD

7:09 SAYWARD RD & FORESTRY PARK PROPERTY 4:06
HWY 19 / 810 N ISLAND HWY 

2ND DRIVEWAY AFTER GAZEBO

7:10 SAYWARD RD / HOWES RD 4:07 HWY 19 / STOWE CREEK RD

7:11 1280 SAYWARD RD 4:10 HWY 19 /  GENTRY RD TURNAROUND

7:12 1306 SAYWARD RD / FIREHALL 4:11 1673 SAYWARD RD / WHITE RIVER COURT

7:13 1368 SAYWARD RD 4:12 1582 SAYWARD RD & CLOSED CYPRESS TREE INN

7:14
SAYWARD RD / ARMISHAW RD & 

COMMUNITY RD
4:13 1546 SAYWARD RD SAYWARD VALLEY RESORT

7:15
1546 SAYWARD RD &

SAYWARD VALLEY RESORT
4:14 CLOSED CABLE HOUSE RESTAURANT

7:16 1673 SAYWARD RD & WHITE RIVER COURT 4:15
SAYWARD RD / ARMISHAW RD & 

COMMUNITY RD
7:19 HWY 19 / GENTRY RD 4:16 1368 SAYWARD RD
7:20 HWY 19 / STOWE CREEK RD 4:17 1306 SAYWARD RD / FIREHALL
7:21 HWY 19 / SULLIVAN RD 4:18 SAYWARD RD / HOWES RD
7:22 HWY 19 / MOUNTAIN VIEW DR 4:19 SAYWARD RD / FORESTRY PARK PROPERTY

7:25 HWY 19 / DALRYMPLE FISH FARM TRAILHEAD 4:20 SAYWARD RD / LAWRENSON RD
7:46 TAMIES CAFÉ / ROBERTS LAKE 4:21 SAYWARD RD / SABRE RD
7:50 HWY 19 / BROWN'S BAY RD 4:22 SAYWARD RD / NATHEN RD
8:00 HWY 19 / RACE POINT LOOKOUT 4:23 SAYWARD RD / DESPINS RD
8:15 SCHOOL:  RIPPLE ROCK 4:24 SAYWARD RD / HKUSAM TRAIL RD
8:21 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX 4:25 SAYWARD RD / FRENCHMANS RD
8:23 SCHOOL:  EDM 4:27 823 SAYWARD RD
8:28 SCHOOL:  CARIHI 4:28 744 SAYWARD RD
8:40 SCHOOL:  ROBRON 4:29 VILLAGE BUS SHELTER

4:30 SCHOOL:  SAYWARD

*NOTE*

EXCEPTIONS:  REQUESTS FOR ROBERTS LAKE REST STOP (OUTHOUSE) 

ARE INFREQUENT; HOWEVER, WHEN REQUESTED, EFFORTS ARE 

MADE TO DO SO WHEN SOUTHBOUND TO CAMPBELL RIVER, 

AND WHEN NORTHBOUND TO SAYWARD.
School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 9



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 9 NORTH QUADRA ISLAND NORTH QUADRA ISLAND 

A.M.
EDM & MIDDLE & SECONDARY SCHOOL 

RUN
P.M.

EDM & MIDDLE & SECONDARY SCHOOL 

RUN

7:05 LEN RD 4:02
CROSSWALK ACROSS FROM SCHOOL 

BY GAS STATION

7:12 WALCAN RD TURNAROUND 4:03 INDUSTRIAL WAY / WEST RD

7:13 1970 HYACINTHE BAY RD 4:04 903 WEST RD

7:15 HYACINTHE BAY RD / LAKBERG RD 4:05 987 WEST RD

7:17 HYACINTHE BAY RD / ENDERSLEY RD 4:06 1050 WEST RD

7:20 HOPE SPRINGS RD 4:07 1157 WEST RD

7:21 1529 HYACINTHE BAY RD 4:09 WEST RD / RAYDON RD

7:22 ANTLER RD / CRAMER RD 4:11 CAMP HOMEWOOD

7:24 1538 HERIOT BAY RD 4:12 GOWLAND HARBOUR RD

7:25 1504 HERIOT BAY RD 4:13 1375 WEST RD

7:26 HERIOT BAY RD/  BUKER RD 4:15 COMMUNITY GARDEN

7:27 1387 HERIOT BAY RD 4:16 WEST RD / SCHOONER RD (FIREHALL)

7:28 REBECCA SPIT RD (TURNAROUND) 4:17 1538 HERIOT BAY RD

7:33 WEST RD / SCHOONER RD (FIREHALL) 4:18 HERIOT BAY RD / BUKER RD

7:34 WEST RD / HYACINTHE BAY RD 4:19 1367 HERIOT BAY RD

7:35 1375 WEST RD 4:21 REBECCA SPIT RD TURNAROUND

7:36 WEST RD / GOWLAND HARBOUR RD 4:23 ANTLER RD / CRAMER RD 

7:37 CAMP HOMEWOOD 4:24 1529 HYACINTHE BAY RD (DEMILLE)

7:38 WEST RD / RAYDON RD 4:25 HOPE SPRING RD

7:39 1157 WEST RD 4:26 HYACINTHE BAY RD / ENDERSBY RD

7:40 1050 WEST RD 4:27 LEN RD

7:41 987 WEST RD 4:28 LAKEBERG RD

7:41 903 WEST RD 4:29 1970 HYACINTHE BAY RD 

7:42 INDUSTRIAL WAY / WEST RD 4:30 WALCAN RD TURNAROUND

7:50 FERRY 4:45 SCHOOL:  QUADRA SCHOOL

NOTE:

DURING OR IN ANTICIPATION OF INCLEMENT WEATHER,  

THE SCHOOL BUS MAY TURNAROUND AT LAKBERG RD.

THE DISTRICT WILL ENDEAVOUR TO SEND OUT PARENT EMAILS, 

AND WILL POST NOTIFICATIONS ON THE SCHOOL DISTRICT 72 WEBSITE.

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 10



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 9 NORTH QUADRA ISLAND NORTH QUADRA ISLAND 

A.M. NORTH QUADRA ELEMENTARY RUN P.M. NORTH QUADRA ELEMENTARY RUN

8:05 LEN RD 2:39 INDUSTRIAL WAY

8:08 WALCAN RD TURNAROUND 2:42 COMMUNITY CENTRE

8:09 1970 HYACINTHE BAY RD 2:45 1050 WEST RD 

8:12 HYACINTHE BAY RD / LAKBERG RD 2:47 1157 WEST RD

8:14 HYACINTHE BAY RD / ENDERSBY RD 2:48 WEST RD / RAYDON RD

8:15 HOPE SPRINGS RD 2:49 CAMP HOMEWOOD

8:16 1562 HYACINTHE BAY RD 2:50 WEST RD / GOWLAND HARBOUR RD

8:17 1529 HYACINTHE BAY RD (DEMILLE) 2:51 1375 WEST RD

8:19 ANTLER RD / CRAMER RD 2:52
WEST RD / ACROSS FROM COMMUNITY 

GARDEN

8:21 1538 HERIOT BAY RD 2:53 WEST RD / SCHOONER RD (FIREHALL)

8:22 HERIOT BAY RD / BUKER RD 2:55 1538 HERIOT BAY RD   

8:23 1367 HERIOT BAY RD 2:58 HERIOT BAY RD / BUKER RD

8:25 REBECCA SPIT RD (TURNAROUND) 3:00 1367 HERIOT BAY RD

8:29 WEST RD / SCHOONER RD (FIREHALL) 3:02 REBECCA SPIT RD (TURNAROUND)

8:30 WEST RD / HYACINTHE BAY RD 3:03 1529 HYACINTHE BAY RD (DEMILLE)

8:31 1375 WEST RD 3:04 1562 HYACINTHE BAY RD

8:32 GOWLAND HARBOUR RD 3:05 HOPE SPRING RD

8:33 CAMP HOMEWOOD 3:06 HYACINTHE BAY RD / ENDERSBY RD

8:34 WEST RD / RAYDON RD 3:08 LEN RD

8:35 1157 WEST RD 3:09 LAKBERG RD

8:37 1050 WEST RD 3:14 1970 HYACINTHE BAY RD 

8:38 987 WEST RD 3:15 WALCAN RD TURNAROUND

8:39 903 WEST RD 3:40 FERRY

8:40 QUADRA STORAGE

8:42 SCHOOL:  QUADRA

NOTE:

DURING OR IN ANTICIPATION OF INCLEMENT WEATHER,  

THE SCHOOL BUS MAY TURNAROUND AT LAKBERG RD.

THE DISTRICT WILL ENDEAVOUR TO SEND OUT PARENT EMAILS, 

AND WILL POST NOTIFICATIONS ON THE SCHOOL DISTRICT 72 WEBSITE.

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 11



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 10 SOUTH QUADRA ISLAND SOUTH QUADRA ISLAND

A.M. EDM & MIDDLE & SECONDARY SCHOOL RUN P.M. EDM & MIDDLE & SECONDARY SCHOOL RUN

6:51 SCHOOL:  QUADRA 3:50 FERRY

6:55 591 GREEN RD / NOBLE RD 3:53 591 GREEN RD / NOBLE RD

7:00 CAPE MUDGE VILLAGE 3:55 CAPE MUDGE VILLAGE

7:03 CAPE MUDGE FLATS @ WEWAY RD 3:57 WEWAY RD / CAPE MUDGE FLATS

7:08
JOYCE RD / LIGHTHOUSE RD 

TURNAROUND
3:58 390 WEWAY RD

7:10 253 SUTIL RD 4:00 299 CAPE MUDGE RD

7:11
SUTIL RD / PETROGLYPH RD 

TURNAROUND
4:03 JOYCE RD / LIGHTHOUSE RD TURNAROUND

7:12 269 SUTIL RD 4:08 253 SUTIL RD

7:15 429 CAPE MUDGE RD 4:10 SUTIL RD / PETROGLYPH RD TURNAROUND

7:16 502 CAPE MUDGE RD 4:11 269 SUTIL RD

7:17 597 CAPE MUDGE RD 4:15 429 CAPE MUDGE RD

7:18 WALKER / CAPE MUDGE RD 4:16 502 CAPE MUDGE RD

7:19 ARBUTUS  / CAPE MUDGE RD 4:18 597 CAPE MUDGE RD

7:22 767 SMITHS RD 4:20 WALKER RD / CAPE MUDGE RD

7:23 CEDAR / SMITHS RD 4:21 641 CAPE MUDGE RD

7:24 714 SMITHS RD 4:22 ARBUTUS / CAPE MUDGE RD

7:26 138 QUADRA LOOP 4:25 767 SMITHS RD

7:27 QUADRA LOOP (UPPER) @ SMITHS 4:26 SMITHS RD / CEDAR DR

7:31 HERIOT BAY RD / ANIMAL FARM RD 4:27 714 SMITHS RD

7:32 1050 HERIOT BAY RD 4:29 138 QUADRA LOOP

7:33 1085 HERIOT BAY RD 4:30 QUADRA LOOP (UPPER) AT SMITHS RD

7:33 1092 HERIOT BAY RD  4:33 HERIOT BAY RD / PINE TREE RD

7:35
HERIOT BAY RD / MILFORD 

TURNAROUND
4:34 HERIOT BAY RD / FIRCREST ACRES

7:38 HERIOT BAY RD / FIRCREST ACRES 4:35 HERIOT BAY RD / ANIMAL FARM RD

7:39 HERIOT BAY RD / PINE TREE 4:36 1050 HERIOT BAY RD

7:42 HERIOT BAY RD / NOLE RD 4:37 1085 HERIOT BAY RD

7:44 FERRY 4:38 1092 HERIOT BAY RD

4:41
HERIOT BAY RD / MILFORD RD 

TURNAROUND

4:50 SCHOOL:  QUADRA 

NOTE:

DURING OR IN ANTICIPATION OF INCLEMENT WEATHER,  

THE SCHOOL BUS MAY TURNAROUND AT LAKBERG RD.

THE DISTRICT WILL ENDEAVOUR TO SEND OUT PARENT EMAILS, 

AND WILL POST NOTIFICATIONS ON THE SCHOOL DISTRICT 72 WEBSITE.

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 12



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 10 SOUTH QUADRA ISLAND SOUTH QUADRA ISLAND

A.M. SOUTH QUADRA ELEMENTARY RUN P.M. SOUTH QUADRA ELEMENTARY RUN

7:53 FERRY 2:38 SCHOOL:  QUADRA

7:55 591 GREEN RD / NOBLE RD 2:39 591 GREEN RD / NOBLE RD

7:59 CAPE MUDGE VILLAGE 2:42 CAPE MUDGE VILLAGE

8:02 WEWAY RD / CAPE MUDGE FLATS 2:44 WEWAY RD / CAPE MUDGE FLATS

8:08
JOYCE RD / LIGHTHOUSE RD 

TURNAROUND
2:46 299 CAPE MUDGE RD

8:10
SUTIL RD / PETROGLYPH RD 

TURNAROUND
2:50 JOYCE RD / LIGHTHOUSE RD TURNAROUND

8:12 269 SUTIL RD 2:56 SUTIL RD / PETROGLYPH RD TURNAROUND

8:16 299 CAPE MUDGE RD 2:57 269 SUTIL RD

8:18 429 CAPE MUDGE RD 2:57 243 CAPE MUDGE RD

8:19 502 CAPE MUDGE RD 3:00 429 CAPE MUDGE RD

8:20 597 CAPE MUDGE RD 3:01 502 CAPE MUDGE RD

8:21 CAPE MUDGE RD / WALKER RD 3:03 597 CAPE MUDGE RD

8:21 641 CAPE MUDGE RD 3:04 CAPE MUDGE RD / WALKER RD

8:23 CAPE MUDE RD / ARBUTUS RD 3:04 641 CAPE MUDGE RD

8:24 767 SMITHS RD 3:05 CAPE MUDGE RD / ARBUTUS

8:25 SMITHS RD / CEDAR DR 3:07 767 SMITHS RD

8:27 QUADRA LOOP (UPPER) AT SMITHS RD 3:09 SMITHS  RD / CEDAR DR

8:29 HERIOT BAY RD / PINE TREE RD 3:14 QUADRA LOOP (UPPER) AT SMITHS RD

8:30 HERIOT BAY RD / ANIMAL FARM RD 3:18 HERIOT BAY RD / PINE TREE RD

8:31 1085 HERIOT BAY RD 3:19 HERIOT BAY RD / ANIMAL FARM RD

8:32
HERIOT BAY RD / MILFORD RD 

TURNAROUND
3:20 1085 HERIOT BAY RD

8:40 SCHOOL:  QUADRA 3:22
HERIOT BAY RD / MILFORD RD 

TURNAROUND

3:30 FERRY

NOTE:

DURING OR IN ANTICIPATION OF INCLEMENT WEATHER,  

THE SCHOOL BUS MAY TURNAROUND AT LAKBERG RD.

THE DISTRICT WILL ENDEAVOUR TO SEND OUT PARENT EMAILS, 

AND WILL POST NOTIFICATIONS ON THE SCHOOL DISTRICT 72 WEBSITE.
School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 13



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 11 CORTES ISLAND CORTES ISLAND 

A.M. STOP P.M. STOP

7:45 JOCELYN RD 2:50 SCHOOL:  CORTES

7:46 560 OLMSTED RD 2:51 768 SUTIL POINT RD

7:47 521 OLMSTED RD 2:53 SISKEN LANE

7:47 507 OLMSTED RD 2:55 SMELT BAY RD AT THE "Y" INTERSECTION

7:49 HUCK RD 2:56 HIGHFIELD RD

7:50 WHALETOWN PUMPSHED 2:57 550 SUTIL POINT RD

7:51 WHALETOWN CORNER 2:57 SUTIL POINT RD / SEASCAPE RD

7:52 423 WHALETOWN RD 2:58 HAGUE RD

7:53 ROBERTSON RD 2:59 1168 BARTHOLOMEW RD

7:57 942 WHALETOWN RD 3:02 RED GRANIT RD

8:00 1080 WHALETOWN RD 3:06 CORTES BAY AT THE "Y" INTERSECTION

8:01 1144 WHALETOWN RD 3:08 1530 SEAFORD RD

8:02 BLUE JAY RD 3:13 1583 SQUIRREL COVE RD

8:09 OCEAN VIEW RD / TORK RD 3:14 SQUIRREL COVE STORE

8:16 SQUIRREL COVE STORE 3:18 OCEAN VIEW RD / TORK RD

8:17 1583 SQUIRREL COVE RD 3:27 BLUE JAY RD

8:23 1530 SEAFORD RD 3:28 1144 WHALETOWN RD

8:25 CORTES BAY AT THE "Y" INTERSECTION 3:29 1180 WHALETOWN RD

8:30 RED GRANIT RD 3:31 942 WHALETOWN RD

8:33 1168 BARTHOLOMEW RD 3:36 ROBERTSON RD

8:34 HAGUE RD 3:38 423 WHALETOWN RD

8:38
SMELT BAY RD AT THE "Y" 

INTERSECTION
3:39 WHALETOWN RD CORNER

8:40 HIGHFIELD RD 3:40 WHALETOWN PUMPSHED

8:40 550 SUTIL POINT RD 3:41 HUCK RD

8:41 SUTIL POINT RD / SEASCAPE RD 3:43 507 OLMSTED RD

8:41 SISKEN LAND RD 3:44 521 OLMSTED RD

8:43 768 SUTIL POINT RD 3:44 560 OLMSTED RD

8:45 SCHOOL:  CORTES 3:46 JOCELYN RD

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 14



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 12 SAYWARD ELEMENTARY SAYWARD ELEMENTARY

A.M. STOP P.M. STOP

7:35 SCHOOL:  SAYWARD 2:35 SCHOOL:  SAYWARD

8:00 1393 N ISLAND HWY 2:38
TURN-AROUND

AT KELSEY BAY BOOM POOL TRIANGLE

8:08 SULLIVAN RD 2:44 823 SAYWARD RD

8:05 825 N ISLAND HWY 2:46 FRENCHMAN RD

8:10 740 GENTRY RD 2:47 DESPINS RD

8:12 1740 DYSON RD 2:48 NATHEN RD 

8:14 RAINBOW RD 2:49 SABRE RD 

8:16
1664 SAYWARD RD

 (TURN AROUND AT FRUIT STAND)
2:51 1208 SAYWARD RD

8:17 SKOGAN RD 2:52 HOWES RD

8:18 SAYWARD RD / COMMUNITY RD 2:53 1280 SAYWARD RD

8:19 1299 SAYWARD RD (FIREHALL) 2:54 1299 SAYWARD RD (FIREHALL #2) 

8:20 1280 SAYWARD RD 2:55 COMMUNITY RD

8:21 SAYWARD RD / HOWES RD 2:56
CABLE HOUSE RESTAURANT 

1582  SAYWARD RD

8:22 1208 SAYWARD RD 3:00 SKOGAN RD

8:25 SABRE RD 3:03 WHITE RIVER COURT 

8:26 NATHEN RD 3:04 1664 SAYWARD RD

8:27 DESPINS RD 3:07 740 GENTRY RD

8:28 FRENCHMAN RD 3:08 STOWE CREEK RD

8:31 823 SAYWARD RD 3:13 1393 N ISLAND HWY

8:33
TURN-AROUND AT KELSEY BAY BOOM 

POOL TRIANGLE
3:16 SULLIVAN RD

8:38 SCHOOL:  SAYWARD 3:17 825 N ISLAND HWY

3:18 1740 DYSON RD

3:19 RAINBOW RD

3:30 SCHOOL:  SAYWARD

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 15



2024-2025
 SD72 SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

JULY 2024

ROUTE 16

WEI WAI KUM / WE WA KAI 

RIPPLE ROCK / CARIHI / EDM

PHOENIX / ROBRON / TIMBERLINE

RIPPLE ROCK / ROBRON / CARIHI / EDM 

PHOENIX / WEI WAI KUM / WE WA KAI

A.M. STOP PM STOP

7:48 LOUGHBOROUGH DR 2:20 SCHOOL:  RIPPLE ROCK

7:54 FERRY LANE BUS SHELTER 2:28 QUINSAM DAYCARE BUS SHELTER

8:03 QUINSAM DAYCARE BUS SHELTER 2:35 FERRY LANE BUS SHELTER

8:10 SCHOOL:  RIPPLE ROCK 2:41 LOUGHBOROUGH DR

8:17 FERRY LANE BUS SHELTER 2:50 SCHOOL:  ROBRON

8:26 SCHOOL:  EDM 3:00 SCHOOL:  EDM

8:28 SCHOOL:  CARIHI 3:02 SCHOOL:  CARIHI

8:31 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX 3:05 SCHOOL:  PHOENIX

8:39 SCHOOL:  ROBRON 3:11 KWANWATSI BIG HOUSE

8:41 SCHOOL:  TIMBERLINE 3:17 LOUGHBOROUGH DRIVE

3:24 QUINSAM DAYCARE BUS SHELTER

School Bus Routes 2024-2025.xlsx Page 16


